
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3152
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
SCIENCE CITY IN TRIPURA
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the time when the proposal to set up Science City in Tripura was conceived;

(b) the initial estimated cost of the project and the date of completion;

(c) whether there is a delay in completion of the project;

(d) if so, the reasons thereof; and

(e) the time by which the Science City would be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES (S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) As per the information provided by the Ministry of Culture, there is no proposal to set up Science City in Tripura.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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